



## MEDIA ADVISORY.

## Africa Integration Day 2021.

## Press Conference on "Sokokuu finds a home: AUC/AeTrade Group Joint Announcement

Representatives of the media are invited to cover Press Conference on "**Sokokuu finds** a home: AUC/AeTrade Group Joint Announcement.

- What: On the margins of the Commemoration of the Africa Integration day, the AUC/AeTrade is holding a press conference on "Sokokuu finds a home".
- When: The Press Conference will take place on **7<sup>th</sup> July 2021 from 17:30-18:15 hrs.**
- **Where**: Registration is now open.

https://zoom.us/j/93124568383?pwd=bEttdm1kanZ5akUvMXFwMXJYQkdRUT09

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the session.

- **Who:** The event will bring together members of the Commission of Inquiry and the Media
- **Why:** The AeTrade Group will present a score card of achievements attained in the partnership with the Africa Union, including the announcement of the regional and continental headquarters for the AeTrade Group.

For further information, please contact:

Meaza Tezera , Department of Economic Development, Trade , Industry and Mining | African Union Commission | E-mail: <u>Meazat@africa-union.org</u> | <u>www.au.int|Addis</u> Ababa | Ethiopia

**Directorate of Information and Communication** | African Union Commission, **E-mail:** <u>DIC@african-union.org</u> I **Website:** <u>www.au.africa</u> I Addis Ababa | Ethiopia Follow Us: <u>Facebook</u> | <u>Twitter</u> | LinkedIn | Instagram | YouTube